## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 270

June 7, 2005 – Offered by Representative WIECKERT.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 8: delete "Except as provided in sub. (3)" and substitute
- 3 "Notwithstanding s. 146.33".
- **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete "insurer providing" and substitute "3rd–party payor
- 5 of".
- **3.** Page 2, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17.

7 (END)